(ANTICIPATED) VACANCY POSTING: 2023-2024 School Year

Posting Date: March 25, 2024

The Coosa County Board of Education in Rockford, Alabama has the following vacancy:

(Anticipated) Lunchroom Worker – 6 Hour Position

Qualifications:	High school diploma or equivalent. Knowledge of food preparation requirements desirable. Work experience in quantity food production and service desirable. Background clearance through FBI and ABI process.
Salary:	Based upon the Coosa County Board of Education Support Personnel Salary Schedule.
Application Procedur	re: Apply online at https://www.coosaschools.org/domain/47
Deadline for Applyin	g: Posted 7 days minimum or until position is filled.
Contact:	Pamela Jones, CNP Director Coosa County Board of Education PO Box 37 73 Nixburg Road Rockford, AL 35136 Phone: 256-377-4913

It is the policy of the Coosa County Board of Education that no person shall, on the grounds of race, color, disability, gender, religion, national origin, or age, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program, activity, or employment.